
Historic, archived document

Do not assume content reflects current

scientific knowledge, policies, or practices.





b5, /

Powell Seed Co.
INCORPORATED

118 South Second Street

Louisville Kentucky



LAWN GRASS SEED

CONCERNING MIXTURES—Kentucky Blue Grass is our most beautiful

and useful grass for lawn purposes, but Blue Grass is very slow in producing

turf from seed, two or three years being required to grow a closely knit

turf on new ground. So, we recommend the combination of Blue Grass and

other quick-growing grasses where immediate effect is desired. On soils

that are low and wet, “crawfish” ground and sour land we suggest the use

of Red Top Grass. We carry in stock various grasses, adapted to different

conditions so that we can make up mixtures to meet your needs.

If you have a terraced lawn—we can furnish a mixture of deep-rooted

grasses which retard washing. For densely shaded locations we supply

grasses that will thrive. In short, we are prepared to furnish seed which

will produce a velvety turf on golf links, baseball field or home lawn. Feel

free to consult with us regarding your grass problems.

Kentucky Blue Grass

White Dutch Clover

Red Top

Wood Meadow Grass

Crested Dog’s Tail

Pacey’s Rye Grass

CHATEAU LAWN MIXTURE,

Shady Lawn Mixture

Lb. 5 lbs. 10 lbs.

$0.40 $1.75 $3.25

.80 3.50 6.50

.35 1.50 2.35

1.25 5.00 9.50

.50 2.25 4.00

.40 1.35 2.45

.40 1.75 3.25

.60 2.50 4.25

FREE GARDEN CULTURE LEAFLETS

On request we will furnish any of the following leaflets which

will be of great assistance to the novice as well as the seasoned

gardener, as they tell the how and when of planting and cultivation.

Seed Sowing Celery Sweet Peas

Early Vegetable Plants Mushrooms Asters

Onions From Seed Beans Nasturtium

Greens and Salads Peas Annual Flowers

Cabbage and Cauliflower Herbs Perennials

Insect Pests and Remedies Melons Dahlias

Root Crops Tomatoes Pansies

Asparagus, Cucumber, Squash and Pumpkins



PARCEL POST DELIVERY

We prepay the postage on seed in packets, ounces, quarter pounds,
half pounds and pounds; also on bulbs when ordered by the dozen at
catalog prices. Orders for larger quantities must be forwarded at
customer’s expense.

CITY DELIVERY

Heavy parcels of seed, fertilizer or feed, will be promptly delivered
to any part of the city.

Substitution is only made with the consent of the purchaser. AVe
suggest that your order be placed as soon as possible while our stocks
are complete.

In sending mail orders be sure to send complete name and address
clearly. Delays often occur due to incomplete shipping instructions.

Poisons and liquids cannot be mailed.

Orders for field seeds will be filled at prices prevailing at time order
is received. A.11 quotations are subject to change without notice.

If on receipt of any merchandise purchased from us through this

catalog, you find that all is not as represented, we will gladly return the
full purchase price on return of goods.

Bulk orders to go forward by freight will be delivered by us to

freight depots, free of charge.
For more than thirty years discriminating buyers of seed have been

supplied from our store. Their continued patronage is due to the superior
quality of the seeds we furnish. Practically all of our small garden seeds
are supplied by W. ATLEE BURPEE CO.

Our Spring-flowering bulbs are grown for us in Holland and France
by propagators of known reliability.

If on receipt of any Garden or Flower Seeds ordered from this catalog,
you are not pleased with the quality, they are to be immediately returned
and we will cheerfully refund the purchase price. There are so many
elements entering into the success or failure of crops, such as soil, weather
and cultural methods that in common with most reputable seed houses we
give no warranty, express or implied, as to description, purity, productive-
ness, or any other matter of any seeds, plants or bulbs we send out, and
we will not be responsible in any way for the crop.

POWELL SEED COMPANY
Incorporated

118 South Second Street

LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY



POWELL SEED CO., 118 South Second Street

ARTICHOKE

ARTICHOKE GREEN GLOBE is a perennial cultivated for its flower heads,

which are cooked like Asparagus. Packet 25c.

ASPARAGUS

ASPARAGUS—Plant in well drained soil with Southern exposure. Ask
for our free cultural directions. Barr’s Mammoth, two-year-old roots,

50 for $1.20; 100 for $2.15, postpaid.

BUSH BEANS

BURPEE’S STRINGLESS GREEN-POD—The finest bean. The pods are

tender, brittle and juicy. Seeds dark brown. Can be planted from
May till August. Pkt., 10c; J/2 20c; ft., 40c.

FULL MEASURE full, round pods measuring 6 inches in length. Moder-
ately early. Pkt., 10c; ft ., 20c; ft., 40c.

BOUNTIFUL is recommended for early planting as the stringless, flat,

green pods are produced early in the season. Pkt., 10c; 1/2 ., 20c;

ft., 40c.

EXTRA EARLY RED VALENTINE—A hardy and early-maturing sort,

bearing deeply saddle-backed pods measuring 4 inches long. Good
for canning and market garden. Pkt., 10c;

J/2 ft 20c; ft., 35c.

BLACK VALENTINE—Matures early with long, round, straight pods.

Pkt., 10c; 1/2 20c; ft., 40c.



LOUISVILLE, KY. 3

TENNESSEE GREEN-POD This is a tremendous cropper, with straight,
long, flat pods. Stringy and otherwise not desirable for home use.
Pkt., 10c; Vi IT., 20c; ft., 40c.

FORDHOOK FAVORITE A white seeded, high quality bean bearing
brittle, fleshy pods, continuously through the season if kept picked.
Is entirely stringless. Pkt., 10c; {/2 ft., 20c; ft., 40c.

GIANT STRINGLESS GREEN-POD—A fine mid-season variety for either
home or market garden. Pods are meaty, brittle and stringless.
Pkt., lOcJ |/2 ft., 20c; ft., 40c.

WAX POD BUSH BEANS
BURPEE S BRITTLE WAX—An early and heavy producer of very fine

quality. Pkt., 15c; Yi ft., 25c; ft., 40c.

PENCIL-POD BLACK WAX—Stringless yellow pods. Early and of fine
flavor. Pkt., 10c; Yi Xb 20c; ft., 40c.

BURPEE S KIDNEY WAX—Long, broad pods, fleshy and entirely string-
less. Pkt., 10c; Vi ft., 20c; ft., 46c.

SHELL BEANS
IMPROVED WHITE NAVY—Pkt., 10c; 1/2 ft., 20c; ft., 35c.
DWARF HORTICULTURAL—Fine for Winter shell beans, but may be

used both as snap and green-shell beans. A great favorite with
Italians. Pkt., 10c; ft., 40c.

RED KIDNEY—Pkt. 10c; 1/2 ft., 20c; ft., 40c.

POLE BEANS
KENTUCKY WONDER OR OLD HOMESTEAD—The most popular

climbing or corn-hill bean. Very productive and of good flavor
though slightly stringy. Pkt., 10c; Yl ft-, 20c; ft., 40c.

BURGER’S STRINGLESS GREEN-POD—This is a White-Seeded Kentucky
Wonder. Pkt., 10 c; Yl ft •» 20c; ft., 40c.

WHITE CREASEBACK—Pkt., 10 c; Yl ft-, 20 c; ft., 40c.
L-AZY WIFE’S A late, productive, white-seeded sort. Pkt., 10c; V? ft..

20 c; ft ., 40c.

HORTICULTURAL—When young the pods may be used as snap-shorts.
The large, red-speckled beans are grown for Winter use. Pkt, lOc*
Yl ft.. 20 c; ft., 40c.

KENTUCKY WONDER WAX—Pkt., 10c; ^2 ft.. 30c; ft., 50c.
RED SPECKLED CUT-SHORT OR CORN HILL—A well known variety

for planting in corn hills. Fine grained pods of good quality.
Stringy. Pkt., lOc; ft., 40c.

BUSH LIMA BEANS
BURPEE’S BUSH LIMA Very productive, mid-season variety. Pkt., 10c;

Yl ft.. 20 c; ft., 40c.

BURPEE S IMPROVED BUSH—5 to 6 inch pods of large, luscious beans,
usually borne in clusters. A splendid producer for home or market
garden. Pkt., lOc; Yl ft.. 20c; ft., 40c.

FORDHOOK Of erect bush growth. The pods measure 4 to 5 inches in
length and are often ^4 inch in thickness. The excellent thick beans
are of the Potato-Lima type. Pkt., 15c; Yl Xb 25c; ft., 50c.

WOOD’S PROLIFIC OR IMPROVED HENDERSON—Tremendous bearer
of well filled pods of small, deliciously flayored beans. Early. Pkt.,
lOc; ft., 40c.



4 POWELL SEED CO,, 118 South Second Street

POLE LIMA OR BUTTER BEANS
GIANT PODDED POLE LIMA—Largest podded of all Pole Lima Beans.

Grows rapidlj^ bears abundantly. The quality cannot be excelled.

Pkt., 1 5c; lb., 50c.

KING OF THE GARDEN—Strong grower. Large pods, well filled. Good
for home or market. Pkt., 10c; tb ., 40c.

EARLY LEVIATHAN—Early, hardy and prolific. Pods are 5 to 6 inches
long. Sure cropper. Pkt., 15c; tb ., 50c.

SUNNYBROOK POLE LIMA—Extremely early and very prolific. Bears
throughout season. Quality finest. Pkt., 25c; tb ., 85c.

CAROLINA OR SIEVA This is the famous butter bean of the South.
Very early and vigorous grower, producing small beans of finest

quality. Pkt., lOc; tb ., 40c.

BEETS

Can be stored for Winter

in a cellar.

Cover with moist earth.

For succession sow

once a month up

to July 1st.

ECLIPSE An early variety with small tops and medium sized, bright red

flesh, zoned pinkish white. Pkt., 10c; oz., 15c; ]/4 tb ., 30c; tb ., 85c.

BURPEE’S EXTRA EARLY—Flesh in alternate rings of light and dark
pink, slightly flattened smooth roots. Sweet and tender. Pkt., 10c;

oz., 20c; lb., 45c.

DETROIT DARK RED-—Smooth, globular roots with small tops. A good
canner and a splendid variety for home or market. Pkt., 10c; oz.,

15c; 1/4 tb., 30c; tb., 85c.

CR0SBV*^S ECofT^TlAN A leading variety for early market on account of

its attractive shape and good quality. Pkt., lOci oz., 15c; Ya ^
40c; tb., $1.00.

BLACK RED BALL—Deep, rich, red roots of fine flavor. Uniform shape,

early. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c; Ya ., 45c.

BURPEE’S IMPROVED BLOOD—Smooth, round roots of deep red, which
retain their color after cooking. Flesh is fine grained and free from
fiber. Easily stored for Winter. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c; Ya
tb., $1.35.

COLUMBIA—Deep, blood-red roots of choicest quality. Roots are Turnip
shaped. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c; tb ., 40c.

SUGAR BEETS

WANZLEBEN—Roots 7 to 8 inches long, may be set 5 inches apart in the

Pkt., 5c; oz., 1 2c; lb., 75c.row.



LOUISVILLE, KY. 5

MANGELS
MAMMOTH PRIZE LONG RED—Attains enormous size and is the heaviest

cropping of all Mangels. Roots are frequently two feet in length

and six inches in diameter. Pkt., 10c; oz., 15c;
J/2 It) ., 55c; th ., 90c.

GOLDEN TANKARD—Yields large crops of smooth, yellow roots. Easily

harvested. Excellent keeper. Pkt., 5c; oz., 12c;
j/2 tb ., 50c; tb ., 85c.

BRUSSELS SPROUTS

DANISH PRIZE—Pkt., 10c; oz., 45c.

CABBAGE

LOUISVILLE DRUMHEAD—Large, round and compact heads. Drouth
resistant; splendid for kraut. Best for late planting. Pkt., 10c;

oz., 25c; ^ fb., 75c.

EARLY JERSEY WAKEFIELD—Pointed heads, solid and well blanched.

Dependable. Pkt., 10c; oz., 25c; j/^ tb ., 85c.

CHARLESTON OR LARGE WAKEFIELD—Has larger head than Early

Jersey V/akefield but is about ten days later. Pkt., lOci oz., 25c;

!4 tb., 85c; 1/2 tt)-» $1.60; tb., $2.50.

EARLY DWARF FLAT DUTCH—A good, short-stemmed, second early

variety. Pkt., 10c; oz., 25c; tb ., 85c; tb ., $2.50.

SUCCESSION—About three weeks later than Jersey-Wakefield. Heads
very large and somev/hat flat A very popular second-early. Pkt.,

10c; oz., 25c; |/^ tb ., 85c.

COPENHAGEN MARKET—The heads are large and tightly folded, with

very small core, maturing a little later than Jersey-Wakefield. This

is the best early roundhead cabbage. Pkt., lOci oz., 40c; tb

$1.25; tb., $4.00.



6 POWELL SEED CO., 118 South Second Street

BURPEE^S SUREHEAD—Large, flat heads of fine, solid texture. Late.
Pkt., 10c; oz., 35c; !4 ft.. $1.00.

PREMIUM FLAT DUTCH—Excellent for Winter storing. Heads large and
firm. Pkt., 10c; oz., 35c; ^4 $1-00.

ALLHEAD EARLY—Good for Summer, Fall or Winter. The earliest

large cabbage. Heads are deep and solid. Pkt., 10c; oz., 35c;

14 ft.. $1.00; K2 ft- $1.95; ft., $3.50.

CHINESE OR CELERY CABBAGE
As the plants grow and mature very rapidly, cool weather is an

essential to the successful growing of Chinese Cabbage. The large,

tightly folded heads of tender leaves can be served as cold slaw or with
dressing as for lettuce. When boiled the “greens” are even more palatable

than cabbage. Sow in August.

WONG BOK—Rather short, broad leaves. Pkt., 1 Oc.

PE-TSAI—Large, narrow heads. Later than Wong Bok. Pkt., 10c.

CARROTS
OXHEART-—Sweet, tender and free from core. The roots are stout and

thick. Pkt., 10c; oz., 15c; ft., $1.00.

DANVER’S HALF-LONG—The most popular variety and used extensively

by market growers. Tender and of good flavor. Pkt., 10c; oz., 15c;

ft., $1.00.

CHANTENAY—An excellent variety for winter use. The roots grow
quickly and are of excellent quality. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c; j4 ft •> 45c;

ft., $1.35.

IMPROVED LONG ORANGE—An excellent standard sort for Winter use.

The large, orange-red roots are free from core. Extensively grown
for stock on account of the great yield. Pkt., 10c; oz., 15c; ft., $1.00.

CAULIFLOWER

BURPEE^S BEST EARLY—The
earliest and best quick-growing
Cauliflower. Pkt., 15c;
oz., 80c;

j/2 oz., $1.55.

EARLY SNOWBALL — Heads
pure white of excellent quality.

Market gardeners claim first

place for this variety. Pkt.,

20c; 1/4 oz., 80c;
J/2 oz., $1.55.

DRY WEATHER—For growing
in dry locations. Not suitable

for forcing. Pkt., 20c; ]4 oz.,

85c; 1/2 oz., $1.65.

CELERIAC

TURNIP-ROOTED CELERY—The plant forms a large, thick root, highly
esteemed as a flavor for soups, stews and other dishes. Pkt., 10c.



LOUISVILLE, KY. 7

CELERY

MLDEN SELF-BLANCHING
Of dwarf, compact growth
with thick, heavily ribbed
stalks. When blanched the
stalks are a clear, waxen
yellow, crisp and free from
stringiness. Pkt., 20c; Yi
oz., 50c; oz., 90c.

FORDHOOK — The largest,
most solid and finest flavor-
ed celery. Of dwarf growth,
the stalks are easily
blanched. The color is

white, the heart alone be-
ing tinged yellow. Pkt.,

20c; Yl oz., 65c; oz., $1.20.

WHITE PLUME — A very
early sort with white stalks,

easily blanched but not
recommended for Winter
use. Pkt., 10c; Yl oz., 20c;

oz., $35c.

SWISS CHARD

LUCULLUS—The leaves of this plant are used as

greens, the large white ribs are creamed like

Asparagus. The culture is much the same as

for Beets. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c; J/4 tb ., 45c.

CHICORY
WITLOOF OR FRENCH ENDIVE—Used principally as a Winter salad.

The seed should be sown in June, the roots lifted in the Fall and

kept in a moist, cool place until wanted for forcing. Pkt., 15c;

oz., 30c; Ya ^ 90c.

COLLARDS
A Cabbage-like plant used for greens. Pkt., 5c.

CORN SALAD
This is a hardy Winter salad, being served like Lettuce or used to

garnish meat dishes. Pkt., 1 Oc.



8 POWELL SEED CO., 118 South Second Street

SWEET CORN
GOLDEN BANTAM—An early corn of dwarf growth bearing delicious

ears of golden yellow color. We consider this the best corn for

home use and is extensively used for canning on the cob. Successive
plantings may be made up to the first of August. Pkt., 10c; tb 40c.

BLACK MEXICAN—Ears 8 inches long and 8 rowed. One of the sweetest

and best varieties for home garden. When mature, the grains are

bluish purple. Pkt., 10c; lb., 40c; 2 lb., 75c.

GOLDEN GIANT—A cross between Golden Bantam and Howling Mob.
Pkt., 13c; tb., 50c.

STOWELL’S EVERGREEN—A good main-crop variety. Very deep, sweet
grain. Pkt., lOc; tb., 35c.

EXTRA-EARLY ADAMS—Although this corn is not a true sugar corn, it

is of good flavor and much used for extra early planting. Pkt., 10c;

lb., 30c.

ADAMS EARLY—Larger than the Extra-Early Adams and about 1 0 days

later. Pkt., 10c; tb., 25c.

COUNTRY GENTLEMAN—Large ears of very fine quality. The small

cobs are irregularly covered with long, slender, white grains. A
main crop variety. Pkt., 10c; tb ., 35c.

HOWLING MOB A superb white corn, maturing right after Golden
Bantam and making a perfect succession. Pkt., 10c; tb ., 40c.

WHITE EVERGREEN—Ears are

large as Stowell’s Evergreen,

maturing 5 days earlier and of

superior quality. Pkt., 10c;

1/2 tb., 25c; tb., 40c.

EARLY FORDHOOK — Earlier

than Golden Bantam, this ^is

considered the finest eariy

white, sweet corn. Pkt., 10c;

y2 tb., 25c; tb., 45c.

EARLY NORTHERN FIELD—
This variety is not a sugar

corn but is here listed as a

special strain used by market

gardeners for early roasting

ears. Pkt., 10c; tb., 25c.

HICKORY KING—This is an old

favorite, field corn used foir-

roasting ears. When young
and tender, the ears are de^

licious. Large, flat graina,

very small cob. Pkt. 10c;

tb., 30c.
WHITE EVERGREEN

POP CORN
WHITE—RICE—Pkt., 10c; K2 - ^5c; tb., 25c.

QUEEN’S GOLDEN—Pkt., 10c; Yz tb., 20c; tb., 30c.



LOUISVILLE, KY. 9

CUCUMBER
FORDHOOK WHITE SPINE—The fruits are nearly cylindrical in form,

tapering slightly toward the ends. Distinct white marking at the

blossom end. The fruits retain their dark color and crispness long
after gathering. Excellent for pickling and early market. Pkt., 10c;

oz., 20c; !4 lb., 45c; ^2 85c; lb., $1.50.

EXTRA EARLY WHITE SPINE—An extremely early variety of handsome
appearance. Unequaled as a table variety and popular with market
gardeners. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c; Ya It) ., 45c;

J/2 lt> 85c; lb., $1.50.

LONDON OR IMPROVED LONG GREEN—The fruits often attain a length

of 1 0 to 12 inches Of excellent quality. The young fruits make
very good pickles. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c; ]/^ lb., 55c; Yl tb 95c.

FORDHOOK FAMOUS—An immense and handsome cucumber. The
most fleshy and finest in flavor of the White Spine type. Pkt., 10c;

oz.. 20c; 14 tb.. 55c.

DAVIS PERFECT—Intensely rich, dark green skin. Superb for slicing,

very prolific and of very attractive appearance. Pkt., 10c; oz,, 20c;

14 tb., 55c.

EARLY FORTUNE—This is a leading market garden variety. The vigor-

ous vines set fruits very freely. Fully grown, the fruits measure 9

inches in length, slightly tapering at both ends. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c;

14 lb.. 45c; Yl tb., 85c; lb.. $1.50.

BOSTON PICKLING OR EXTRA EARLY GREEN PROLIFIC—Full grown
fruits measure 4 to 5 inches in length. If kept gathered, the vines

will continue to bear throughout the season. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c;

14 lb., 45c; Yl tb.. 75c; lb., $1.35.

WEST INDIA GHERKIN—A very prolific, small-fruited variety, used
exclusively for pickles. The small fruits are thickly covered with
spines. Pkt., 10c.

EGG PLANT
BLACK BEAUTY—The earliest and best of all large fruited Egg Plants.

Pkt., 15c; Yl oz., 40c.



10 POWELL SEED CO., 118 South Second Streat

ENDIVE

GREEN CURLED—The finely cut leaves are a rich green in color, but

blanches to creamy white. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c; tb 40c; fb $1.25.

KALE

DWARF GREEN CURLED SCOTCH—Low growing, compact with finely

curled leaves. For Fall and Spring greens. Pkt., 5c; oz., 20c;

lb., 45c.

DWARF SIBERIAN—A very hardy variety, will survive through severe

Winter weather out-of-doors. The leaves are large and broad. Pkt.,

10c; oz., 20c; !4 lb., 45c; Yi lb., 75c; lb., $1.35.

TALL CURLED SCOTCH—Tall plants with nicely curled leaves. Pkt.,

10c; oz., 20c; Y^ ^ 45c.

LEEK

LONG MEZIERES—This is a French variety that does well in this climate.

The extra long sterns blanch readily to a snow white. Pkt., I Oc.



LOUISVILLE, KY 11

LETTUCE
GRAND RAPIDS—This variety does not make a tightly folded head but

very compact bunches of finely crimped leaves. Excellent for green-
house forcing. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c;

J/4 ft., 55c.

BIG BOSTON—Enormous heads of tightly folded leaves. Will head
particularly well in cool weather. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c; ft., 45cl

Vi ft., 85c.

WAYAHEAD—This is an early heading variety, with a tightly folded

heart which blanches a buttery yellow tint. Well suited for market.
Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c; 14 ft., 55c; ^2 ^b ., 95c.

MAY KING—Easily forced in frames in the Spring. A sure header with
light yellow heart, juicy, brittle and excellent flavor. Pkt., 10c;

oz., 20 c.

EARLY CURLED SIMPSON OR SILESIA—This is a white-seeded Simpson.
Crisp, loose heads of crumpled and frilled leaves. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20cl

!4 ft)., 60c.

BLACK-SEEDED SIMPSON—A standard variety of fine quality. Makes
large bunches of loose, well crumpled and frilled leaves. Pkt., lOc;

oz., 20 c.

CALIFORNIA CREAM BUTTER—Heads large and solid. The heart is

tender and crisp. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c.

BUTTERHEAD—A large, solid head of excellent quality. Adapted to

widely different conditions of soil and climate. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20 c.

HANSON—A sure heading variety with solid heart. Crisp, mild and
tender. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c.

BRITTLE ICE—A crisp head variety which retains its good points in hot

weather. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c.

ICEIEERG—Compact head which blanches to a white heart. Well known
in the markets. Outer leaves are curled and fringed. Pkt., lOc;

oz. 20 cJ ft., $ 2 . 00 .

COS LETTUCE
DWARF WHITE HEART—Cos Lettuce is grown principally on account

of its mild flavor, crispness and peculiar upright growth. Pkt., 10c;

oz., 20 c.



12 POWELL SEED CO., 118 South Second Street

MUSK MELON
NETTED GEM OR ROCKY FORD—This variety is so sweet and luscious

that it is easily the most popular of all green-fleshed melons. Prolific.

Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c; !4 ft., 60c; K) m $1.00.

FORDHOOK—Very thick, orange-yellow flesh, well ribbed and netted,

rather flattened at ends. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c; ]/^ ft., 75c; ft.,

$1.20; ft., $2.00.

EMERALD GEM—Very early, coming in ahead of Rocky Ford. Smooth,
green skin, well ribbed. Flesh is a rich, salmon color, sweet and
luscious. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c;

I/4 tb 60c; J/2 ft ., $1.00; ft., $1.75.

EXTRA EARLY HACKENSACK—The melons are of very splendid appear-
ance, ribbed and netted. Flesh is sweet and of good quality. Pkt.,

10c; oz., 20c.

SPICY—Melons from 8 to 10 inches long. Flesh is deep and of sugary
flavor. Pkt., 10c; oz., 35c.

BANANA—The fruits attain a length of 15 or more inches. The salmon
flesh is thick and delicious. Excellent for home garden. Pkt., 10c;

oz., 20c.

HONEY DEW—Very thick, green flesh, ripening to the rind. Skin smooth
and free from netting. An excellent keeper. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c;

!4 ft., 55c.

SALMON TINT POLLOCK 10-25—Thick, luscious flesh of genuine salmon
tint, shading to green near the rind. A splendid market sort. Pkt.,

10c; oz., 20c; !4 ft.. 45c; j/z ft., 95c.

TIP TOP—Flesh is a rich, deep salmon. The light green skin is lightly

netted. A sweet, juicy melon, maturing somewhat late. Popular
with market gardeners. Pkt., 10c; oz., 15c; •* 40c.

MONTREAL GREEN—Melons are deeply ribbed and densely netted.

Flesh is green, thick and of superior quality. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c;

ft., 55c.



LOUISVILLE, KY. 13

WATERMELONS

FORDHOOK EARLY—Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c; ft., 55c.

SUGAR STICK—A large melon of fine flavor. The skin is light green
with dark markings. The rind is thin and tough, shipping well.

Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c; ft., 50c; [/2 ft., 90c; ft., $1.65.

HALBEIRT HONEY This is essentially a home variety. The fruits

measure 1 8 to 20 inches in length and 6 to 8 in diameter. The flesh

is crimson and very sweet. Skin is glossy deep green. Pkt., 10c;

oz., 20c; 1/i ft., 45c; ft., $1.25.

KLECKLEY SWEETS Our stock of this seed is grown by the originator.

A very desirable sort for home or nearby market. Very thin rind,

dark glossy skin. Flesh solid with white seeds close to the rind.

Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c; !4 ft., 45c; ft., $1.25.

TOM WATSON—A tough rind shipping melon. Large in size and of

attractive appearance. Flesh is a rich red with white seeds. Quality
excellent. Pkt., 10c; oz., 15c; i/4 ft., 35c; ft., 75c.

IRISH GREY—The thin rind is very tough, making this an excellent

shipping melon. The skin is a greenish gray, the flesh bright red,

crisp and tender. This melon bids fair to become very popular. Pkt.,

1 Oc; oz., 1 5c ; !4 ft.. 35c; ft., 75c.

EXCEL—Very popular in the South as a market sort. A good shipper.

Pkt., lOc; oz., 15c; !4 ft.. 35c; ft., $1.00.

,
MUSTARD

SOUTHERN GIANT CURLED—Vigorous and hardy plants of upright

growth. The light green leaves are tinged with yellow, much frilled

and crumpled at the edge. Pkt., 5c; oz., 15c; ft., 35c; ft., $1.00.

FORDHOOK FANCY—Makes delicious greens. The dark green leaves

are curled and plumed. Pkt'., lOc; oz., 20c; !4 ft ., 45c; ft., $1.25.

OKRA
DWARF PROLIFIC—The dwarf, stocky plants bear an enormous crop.

The pods mature early and are very tender. Pkt., 5c: oz., 15c; !4

ft., 25c; ft., 70c.

WHITE VELVET—A tall-growing plant with smooth velvety pods. Pkt.,

5c; oz., 15c; !4 ft ., 25c; ft., 70c.

KLECKLEY’S FAVORITE—Plants are 2 J/2 to 3 feet high. Smooth, white

pods. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c; ft., $1.00.

PERFECTED PERKINS LONG-POD—A strong growing variety bearing

an abundance of large pods. Good quality. Pkt., 5c; oz., 15c;

ft., 25c; Yi ft., 45c; ft., 75c.



14 POWELL SEED CO., 118 South Second Street

ONIONS
PRIZE-TAKER—Under favorable conditions this variety will grow to

enormous size, attaining a weight of 4 pounds or more. Mild and
sweet. Pkt., 15c; oz., 35c; |/^ lb., $1.00; J/2 fb ., $1.80.

EARLIEST WHITE QUEEN A superb pickling onion. Pure white and
mild in flavor Pkt., 10c; oz., 35c.

RED WETHERSFIELD—The outer skin is deep rich, purplish red. White
flesh tinged with pink. Pkt., 1 Oc.

YELLOW GLOBE DANVERS

—

A good Onion, both for home and market
gardens. A good Winter keeper. Pkt., 10c; oz., 25c; tb ., 70c.

ONION SETS

WHITE SETS—Grown from choice strain of White Silverskin. Mild and
sweet; lb., 40c, postpaid.

YELLOW SETS—These will produce handsome bulbs early in the Summer.
Splendid for Winter use; fb ., 30c, postpaid.

PARSLEY
EXTRA CURLED DWARF—The moss-like leaves of bright green color are

finely curled and are excellent for garnishing or flavoring. Pkt.,

10c; oz., 20c; |/^ lb., 45c; |/2 lb., 75c.

PLAIN OR SINGLE—An enormous yielder of very excellent flavor. Will

stand the Winter with a little protection. Pkt., 5c; oz., 15c; J/5

lb., 40c.

PARSNIPS

GUERNSEY—Considered the best and most productive. The roots are

medium long with broad shoulder tapering down to point. Pkt., 10c

I

oz., 20c; 14 lb., 55c; lb., $1.75.

LONG SMOOTH HOLLOW CROWN—The roots are long and tapering.

Require deep soil for perfect development. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c;

lb., 55c.

PEANUTS
MAMMOTH BUSH—iThrive best in light, sandy soils. The culture is much

the same as for beans. The nuts are truly mammoth. Yl ., 30c;

lb., 50c.

y PEAS
ALASKA OR EARLIEST OF ALL—Vines grow 20 to 30 inches tall.

Very early smooth, blue pea. Quite popular with market gardeners

and canners. Pkt., 10c; Yl ^ » 2 lb ., 60c.

^BURPEE^S BEST EXTRA EARLY—Vines 1 8 to 24 inches in height. Pods
are well filled with smooth peas which may be gathered at one picking.

Pkt., 10c; /2 ft)- 25c; lb., 50c; 2 ft., 75c.

GRADUS EXTRA EARLY The best early wrinkled pea. Growth 2J/2 to

3 feet. Pods large. Popular in the markets; ft., 40c; 2ft., 70c.

THOS. LAXTON Growth is identical with Gradus but matures about 4

days later; ft., 40c; 2 ft., 70c.

PREMIUM GEM—Sweet and delicious Peas abundantly borne on dwarf
growth; ft., 40c; 2ft., 75c.

LITTLE MARVEL—Vines 1 5 inches in height. The well-filled pods are
square at the end. A dependable variety; ft., 40c; 2 ft., 75c.



LOUISVILLE, KY. 15

NOTT’S EXCELSIOR—So closely are the large Peas packed in the pods
that they are flattened against each other. Vines 1 foot high. Good
for home or market garden; Ih ., 40c; 2 Ih ., 75c.

TELEPHONE—A sturdy, productive sort, growing 4 to 5 feet tall. The
pods and Peas are large. A main crop variety of ejtCellent quality;
Jh., 35c; 2 th., 70c.

CHAMPION OF ENGLAND—One of the richest and best flavored of the
late Peas. Height 4 to 5 feet. Matures after Telephone; tb ., 35c;
2 tb., 65c.

'‘‘CLAUDIT—Extra large pods, well filled. Smooth, blue seed; tb., 35c;
2 tb., 65c.

BLUE BANTAM—An excellent dwarf growth, large-podded variety of the
Laxtonian type. Height 1 5 inches. Early and enormous cropper.
The best first-early dwarf v/rinkled Pea; tb ., 45c; 2 tb ., 85c.

LAXTONIAN—On the order of Gradus but more dwarf and earlier.

Height 18 inches. Pointed pods 3 inches long; tb ., 40c; 2 tb ., 75c,

^Smooth-seeded varieties which may be planted earlier than the
wrinkled sorts. The latter will not stand cold, wet ground.

PEPPERS

SWEET-MEAT GLORY—The thick, solid meat is sweet and never hot.

When ripe, the fruits are crimson scarlet and conical in shape,
measuring 2 inches across at the stem end and 3 to 3J/2 inches in

length. Pkt., 15c; oz., 70c.

CHINESE GIANT—The largest mild red Pepper and an excellent variety

for home gardens. Fruits pendant, thick and blocky. Pkt., 15c;

oz., 80c.



16 POWELL SEED CO., 118 South Second Street

RUBY KING—Bears fine crop of fruits on dwarf, compact bushes. Sweet
and mild Peppers, 4 to 6 inches in length and 3 to 4 inches through.
Valuable for home or market. Pkt., lOc; oz., 50c.

LONG RED CAYENNE—A hot and pungent red Pepper. The t rue
Cayenne. Pkt., 10c; oz., 50c.

PUMPKINS

SMALL SUGAR—There is no better Pumpkin for pies. 1 0 inches in

diameter, slightly ribbed and flattened at the ends. Pkt., lOc; oz., 20c.

BIG TOM—Vines vigorous and very prolific. Fruits are 15 to 20 inches
in diameter, round or globe-shaped. Orange-yellow flesh. Pkt., 10c;
lb., $1.00.

KENTUCKY FIELD—Thick flesh o ffine quality. Large fruits. Pkt., 10c,

‘

oz., 15c; lb., 20c; lb., 40c.

GENUINE MAMMOTH—On account of its size, this variety is often grown
for exhibition purposes. Our seed is of the genuine MAMMOTH
strain. The flesh is thick, fine grained and tender. Pkt., 10c; oz.,

20c; !4 lb., 60c; /2 ft)., $1.10; lb., $2.00.

GOLDEN OBLONG—A very productive variety with excellent keeping
qualities. 15 to 20 inches in length and 8 to 1 0 inches in diameter.
Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c; !4 lb., 45c; Yi lb., 85c; lb., $1.50.

GREEN STRIPED CUSHAW—The meat is of rich, yellow color, tender
and of fine flavor. Skin a creamy, white mottled green. Pkt., 10c;

oz., 20c; !4 lb., 45c.

RADISHES

SCARLET BUTTON—An extra-early, round, red Radish of first class

quality. Pkt., 15c; oz., 30c.

RAPID RED—The quickest growing “Red Button” Radish. Flesh pure
white. Pkt., 1 Oc; oz., 20c.

HAILSTONE—The quickest maturing white, round Radish. Ready for the

table in less than three weeks from planting. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c.

SCARLET GLOBE—Ready for table in 4 to 5 weeks. Medium size and
attractive appearance. Plant in warm, rich soil. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c;

!4 lb., 45c.

CRIMSON GIANT GLOBE—The flesh is crisp, white and of mild flavor.

Grows quickly to large size. Deep crimson skin. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c.

SCARLET TURNIP WHITE TIP—Small, round roots with scarlet top and
clear, white base. Popular as a market garden variety. Pkt., 10c;

oz., 20c; |/4 lb., 40c.

FRENCH BREAKFAST—Of true oblong or olive shape. Bright rose scarlet

with white tip. For home or market garden. An excellent forcer.

Pkt., 1 Oc; oz., 20c.



LOUISVILLE, KY. 17

EARLY LONG SCARLET SHORT TOP—Roots six inches in length,
maturing in 4 to 5 weeks. The flesh is agreeably pungent, crisp and
tender. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c.

WHITE ICICLE—This is the most popular long, white Radish for either

home or market garden. The flesh is crisp and tender. Pkt., lOci

oz., 20c.

WHITE STRASSBURG—Distinctly a Summer variety. The roots measure
4 to 5 inches in length, thick at the shoulder and abruptly tapering.

Skin and flesh pure white. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c.

WINTER RADISHES

WHITE CHINESE—Plant seed during July and August. The roots may be
stored in moist sand for Winter use. Flesh crisp and tender. This
is the least pungent of the Winter Radishes. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c.

LONG BLACK SPANISH—Roots average 8 or 9 inches in length. Skin
black but flesh is pure white. Will keep all Winter. Pkt., 10c;

oz., 20c.

RHUBARB ROOTS

MYATT’S VICTORIA Roots planted in the Spring in good, rich soil will

make vigorous growth. Stalks should not be cut till the following

year. Roots 15c each; dozen, $1.25.

SALSIFY

MAMMOTH SANDWICH ISLAND—This variety, grown for Fall and
Winter use, is far superior to the old variety. Although of large

size the roots are of fine quality and excellent flavor. Pkt., 10c;

oz., 25c.

SPINACH

VICTORIA—Leaves are large, thick and much wrinkled. A good yielder,

quality fine. Pkt., 5c; oz., 12c; ^ lb., 25c.

BLOOMSDALE SAVOY—A very early and productive variety. Will go

quickly to seed in hot weather. Leaves are crumpled and curled.

Pkt., 5c; oz., 12c; lb., 25c.

NEW ZEALAND—This is not a true Spinach but a plant bearing an
abundant crop of tender, thick leaves which, according to many, is

superior to the ordinary Spinach. When the young shoots are cut,

the plant will continue to grow until frost. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c;

!4 lb., 35c.



18 POWELL SEED CO*, 118 South Second Street

SQUASH
EARLY WHITE BUSH—This is the old-fashioned cymling. A very early

Summer variety, flattened and scalloped. Skin creamy white. Pkt.,

10c; oz., 20c.

GOLDEN SUMMER CROOKNECK—Of true bush growth, the fruits are
about a foot long, warted and of rich orange color. Pkt., 10c; oz.,

20c; !4 th., 45c.

FORDHOOK—Small, oblong fruits measuring 8 to 10 inches borne on
vigorous running vines. Fine, buttery flavor. Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c;

1/i tb., 60c.

HUBBARD A splendid keeper, now extensively grown for Winter use.

The running vines produce large, warted fruits of a dark green color.

Pkt., 10c; oz., 20c; lb ., 50c.

TOMATOES

STONE—Large, smooth, solid fruits of deep scarlet. A main-crop variety.

Pkt., 10c;
J/2 oz., 25c; oz., 40c.

SUNNYBROOK EARLIANA—Earliest of all red Tomatoes. Smooth
scarlet fruits. Excellent for early market. Pkt., 10c; Yl 40c;

oz., 70c.



LOUISVILLE, KY. 19

CHALK’S EARLY JEWEL—Best for early home garden. Fruits large,

smooth and of fine flavor. Ten days later than Earliana. Pkt., 10c;

Yi OZ-. 25c; oz., 40c.

SUCCESS A good canner for the South. Handsome, bright red.

Productive. Pkt., 10c; Yl 20c; oz., 30c.

MATCHLESS—A rich cardinal red tomato of large size with an unusual
amount of firm, solid meat. Sub-acid, main crop variety. Pkt., lOc;

Yi oz-> 30c; oz., 50c.

BONNY BEST Bears uniform, solid fruits, somewhat smaller than Chalk’s
Jewel and about a week earlier. Pkt., 10c; Yl oz., 20c; oz., 30c.

JOHN BAER—An early, red tomato of the Chalk’s Jewel type. Very
productive. Pkt., 10c; Yl oz., 20c; oz., 30c.

LIVINGSTON’S GLOBE—True globe-shaped fruits of even size. Attractive
purplish-red. Pkt., lOci Yl oz., 30c; oz., 50c.

DWARF CHAMPION—Dwarf, compact, early growth. Medium size pink
fruits. Pkt., 10c; Yl oz., 15c; oz., 25c.

DWARF GIANT The largest fruited of all dwarf tomatoes. Solid meat
of sweet flavor, showing no trace of core. Excellent for home use.

Pkt., 10c; Yl oz., 5c0; oz., 90c.

JUNE PINK—Identical with Earliana, except that the fruits are purple or

pink. Slightly acid. Pkt., 1 Oc.

TRUCKER’S FAVORITE This is a main-crop pink or purple variety of

attractive appearance, solid meat and matures with Matchless. Pkt.,

10c; oz., 45c.

PONDEROSA—One of the best for home use. The fruits are unusually
large and of crimson color. Flesh solid and almost free from seeds.

Pkt., 10c; Yl oz., 40c.

TOMATOES—YELLOW FRUITED
GOLDEN QUEEN—For those who prefer yellow-fruited tomatoes on

account of their flavor we offer this main crop variety. Pkt., 10c;

Yl oz., 35c.

GOLDEN DWARF CHAMPION—An immense yielder of fine quality.

Fruits round with bright yellow skin. Bush-like, vigorous growth.
Pkt., 10c; Yl oz., 45c.

YELLOW PEAR PRESERVING—This is a small-fruited sort. Very
productive. Pkt., 10c; Yl oz., 35c.

TURNIPS
PURPLE TOP STRAP LEAF Surpassed in earliness only by the Milan.

Roots flat and 4 to 6 inches in diameter. Oz., 10c; J/^ tb ., 25c;

tb., 60c.

EXTRA EARLY PURPLE MILAN—Being the earliest Turnip in cultivation,

this variety is well adapted for early forcing. Oz., 10c; Y^
30c; lb., $1.00.

PURPLE TOP GLOBE—Also known as Red Top White Globe. Flesh is

firm, crisp and mild. Roots measure six inches in diameter. Oz., 10c;

!4 tb., 25c; tb., 60c.

SEVEN TOP—This variety produces no edible roots and is grown only for

the large and tender leaves used for greens. Oz., lOci Y^ ^ 25c;

tb., 60c.

RUTABAGA
IMPROVED PURPLE TOP YELLOW—Flesh rich yellow, fine-grained and

sweet. Splendid for Winter storing. Oz., 20c; Ya •» 35c; Yl ^
55c; tb., 95c.



20 POWELL SEED CO., 118 South Second Street

FIELD SEEDS

ALFALFA AND CLOVERS
ALFALFA This legume will thrive on well drained soil which has been

thoroughly prepared by deep plowing and the application of ground
limestone. Resembles clover in feeding value and habit of growth, but
withstands drougth much better on account of the deep root system.

May be planted either in the Spring or early Fall at the rate of 1

5

to 25 pounds per acre.

SWEET CLOVER WHITE BLSSOM—A biennial used as bee food, pasture,

hay and ensilage.

CRIMSON CLOVER—Highly prized as a green manure and cover crop.

Sow in August or September.

MAMMOTH OR SAPLING CLOVER—Grows much taller than medium
red clover with heavier, leafy stalks, and blooms about three weeks
later.

ALSIKE CLOVER—Endures both cold and heat better than red Clover.
Matures about the same time as Timothy and is often combined with

that grass for meadows. Sow 8 to 1 2 pounds per acre.

RED CLOVER MEDIUM—This is our common red Clover.

WHITE DUTCH CLOVER—Valuable in permanent pastures. Much used
in lawns. Growth is too short for hay.

FIELD CORN
REID^S YELLOW DENT—This is the most satisfactory yellow corn for

Kentucky and Southern Indiana. Ears 9 to 10 inches long with 1

8

to 24 rows of narrow, deep grain. Small cob.

JOHNSON COUNTY WHITE A large eared variety used extensively for

ensilage. Ears 9 to 1 1 inches in length. Grains deep and rough.

BOONE COUNTY WHITE—Very similar to Johnson County, however
the large tapering ears are smoother.

EARLY YELLOW DENT^—Matures in 90 to 100 days. Medium sized ears,

well filled out from butt to tip.

HICKORY KING—The largest grains and the smallest cob of any white
corn. Splendid for milling and makes delicious roasting ears when
gathered in the milk stage.

EARLY NORTHERN FIELD—This early variety of white corn is extensively

used by market gardeners as it fills the barrel and brings the high

prices which go to those first on the market.

ASK FOR PRICES

SOY BEANS

MAMMOTH YELLOW—A late variety producing a large crop suitable for

hay or green manure. This is a well balanced feed for growing hogs

and every farmer should devote some acreage to Soy Beans.

ITO SAN—An early variety. Does not produce as much forage as

Mammoth Yellow but the vines are very productive of well filled pods.



LOUISVILLE, KY. 21

ENSILAGE CORN

SOUTHERN PROLIFIC—A very dependable variety for filling silos.

Produces leafy stalks with several well filled ears.

EUREKA—This corn is a selection from Southern Prolific, originated in

Virginia with a view to increased size of ears and greater foliage.

cow PEAS

WHIPPOORWILL—The most popular of all varieties. Makes a hay, rich

in food value and is a soil improver of great merit.

BRABHAM OR LITTLE WHIP—Almost identical in habit of growth with
Whippoorwill, but the seeds are much smaller, hence less seed is

required to sow an acre than of the larger varieties.

NEW ERA—Of upright, bushy growth with bluish seeds. Earlier than
Whippoorwill and rapidly becoming popular in this section.

CLAY—Much esteemed on account of its vining habit. Somewhat later

than Whippoorwill.

ASK FOR PRICES

MILLET

TENNESSEE CULTIVATED—Valuable on account of the quick yield of

forage. Greatly relished by stock if cut when in bloom. Is ready to

cut in six to eight weeks.

WESTERN—Growth is not as rank and coarse as the cultivated millet.

BUCKWHEAT

Planted during July or August, Buckwheat makes a valuable crop for bee
pasture or for turning under. Sow one bushel to the acre.

TIMOTHY

Of easiest culture and the most valuable hay grass. Resists heat and cold.

As it is rather hard on the soil, it should be planted with clover or

followed by a generous application of manure.

RED TOP

Especially suited for pasture on low, wet soil. Stock do not relish Red
Top hay as they do Timothy.

KENTUCKY BLUE GRASS

The most valuable of all pasture grasses. Rather slow in making a stand,

it should be grazed lightly for the first two years. Sow 2 bushels

to the acre.

ASK FOR SAMPLE AND PRICES



22 POWELL SEED CO., 118 South Second Street

SWEET PEAS
BLEND OF MIXED SPENCER SWEET PEAS—Pkt., 10c; oz.. 25c.

We carry in stock a wide range of separate colors in named varieties
grown by W. Atlee Burpee Co. These we consider the best Sweet
Peas that can be procured.

FLOWER SEED

ANTIRRHINUM OR SNAPDRAGON—Giant Mixed
Half-dwarf Mixed..
Dwarf Mixed

NIGELLA OR ‘TOVE-IN-A-MIST^’—Rich blue
FORGET-ME-NOT—Suitable for beds or borders..

CORNFLOWER—Bloom from June till frost

SWEET SULTAN—Fine for borders and cutting

PETUNIA DWARF—Suitable for beds or borders
PETUNIA BEDDING—Fine for porch boxes
SCHIZANTHUS—Butterfly flower
COLEUS—For beds, borders or window box
MIGNONETTE MIXED—Selection of best types

AGERATUM—Valuable for cutting, keeps well..

GYPSOPHILA OR BABY BREATH—Annual
POPPY—Easily grown, mixed
COSMOS—Early flowering, mixed
COSMOS—Late flowering, mixed
COSMOS—Double crested, mixed
BLUE EYED AFRICAN DAISY—Long stemmed
CLARKIA—Finest Double, mixed
KENILW^ORTH IVY—For hanging baskets

Pkt.

.$0 15

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

15

10

10

10
10

10
05
10

10

10

10



LOUISVILLE, KY. 23

Pkt.

LOBELIA Fine for window boxes, dwarf 10
STATICE We can furnish yellow, red or blue 10
RICINUS Castor Oil Bean, a tropical plant 1 0

AMARANTHUS Will thrive in sunny locations 1 0

Pkt.

QUEEN OF THE MARKET
MIXED Over eight

colors $0 10

ROYAL ASTERS MIXED
Full double, long

stemmed 1 0

KING MIXED—Long, nar-

row petals, double 1 0

AMERICAN LATE
BRANCHING — All

colors, mixed 1 0

AMERICAN BEAUTY—
Bright carmine rose,

large 1 0

ZINNIAS

Pkt.

GIANT FLESH PINK—Enormous, attractive flowers $0 1 5

GIANT ROSE Large flowers of perfect shape lO

NEW CACTUS FLOWERED Wide range of colors 1 3

GIANT SCARLET—Fully double flowers 10

GIANT YELLOW—Furnishes a wealth of color 10

GIANT PURPLE—A very striking light shade 1 0

GIANT MAMMOTH MIXED—A blend of all the colors 10

ASTERS



24 POWELL SEED CO., 118 South Second Street

NICOTIANA—Flowering Tobacco, fragrant $0 10

LANTANA—Blooms continually through Summer I 0

CLEOME—Spider Plant | 0

DIANTHUS—Chinese Pinks, double mixed. 10

MARGUERITE—Ca rnation, hardy 1 0

NEW ANNUAL SWEET WILLIAM—Wide range of color 1 0

ANNUAL LARKSPUR—White, pink and blue 10

CANDYTUFT—Mixed lO

SENSITIVE PLANT—When touched, leaves curl 1 0

VERBENA—Mixture of rich and varied colors 10

CHINESE WOOLFLOWflR 10

COCKSCOMB—Dwarf mixed 1 0

BALSAM—Also called Ladyslipper, pink 1 0

NASTURTIUM—Lobb’s climbing, brilliant colors 1 0

NASTURTIUM—Gorgeous dwarf, mixed 05

SCARLET SAGE—Splendens, tall red 1 0

SCARLET SAGE—Zurich, dwarf red 1 0

SCARLET SAGE Farinacea, light blue 1 0

PORTULACA Moss Rose, double mixed fO

FOUR-O-CLOCK—Marvel of Peru, dwarf mixed 10

PANSIES—Trimardeau or Giant Mixed 10

BEDDING PANSY—Very free blooming 10

ANNUAL PHLOX—Free flowering, quick growth lU

DWARF PHLOX—6 inches high, for borders 10

SUNFLOWER—Double Chrysanthemum flower 1 0

MARIGOLD—Lemon Ball and Orange Ball, mixed 1 0

MARIGOLD—Dwarf French double mixed... 10

CALENDULA—Scotch Marigold, double mixed. 05

DAHLIA SEED

All the wonderful new varieties of this gorgeous flower are

produced from seed. You too may originate a new variety which

will become famous. The seed should be started early in the

season in order to get blooms the first year.

DECORATIVE MIXED—Large Flowering Strain $0 15

Large Flowered Double 1 5

POMPON—Attractive small flowers 1 5

PEONY FLOWERS—Mixed, semi-double lO

COLLARETTE—Mixed TO

Superb Single Mixed Seed from best blooms 10

Our price list of Dahlia Roots will be published about

March first. We will gladly mail you a copy on request.



LOUISVILLE, KY. 25

TRITOMA or Red Hot Poker plant $0 15

STOCKS—Beauty of Nice mixture 05
STOCKS—Ten weeks, large flowering, mixed 03
GAILLARDIA—Blanket Flower, single, mixed 0)
GAILLARDIA—Double; many colors, mixed Ill

BURNING BUSH KOCHIA 10

CALLIOPSiS Half hardy annual 10

SCABIOSA Tall, large flowered, double, mixed 05
SCABIOSA Dwarf double, mixed 05

EVERLASTING FLOWERS
STRAW FLOWERS—Mixed; all the brightest colors $0 10

EVERLASTINGS—Mixed; a great variety of colors 10

VINES
BALLOON VINE— 10 ft. Graceful climber $0 10
CANARY BIRD FLOWER—For porch baskets 15
THUNBERGIA—Black-Eyed Susan. For trellis 15

MOMORDICA or Balsam Apple; an old familiar vine ID
JAPANESE VARIEGATED HOP—20 to 30 feet, rapid 10
MOONFLOWER—20 to 30 feet. Dense foliage : 10
DOLICHOS—Hyacinth Bean, 8 to 1 0 feet high |0
CARDINAL CLIMBER—Gives shade and many flowers I 5

KUDZU VINE—40 to 50 feet; dense screen, rapid |5
CYPRESS VINE A slender climber, very desirable I 0

HOLLYHOCKS

This stately flower is becoming
more popular each year. For best
results the seed should be sown in

the fall.

DOUBLE HOLLYHOCKS—

Bloom second year from
seed $0 I 0

SINGLE HOLLYHOCKS—

Flower continuously till

frost 1 0

TUBEROSE

DWARF PEARL—We recommend
this as a sure and early blooming
variety. Each, !5c; dozen, $1.20.

CALADIUMS
ESCULENTUM—This is the well-

known Elephant Ear. Mammoth
size bulbs 30c each; medium
bulbs, 20c.
The above prices are postpaid



26 POWELL SEED CO., 118 South Second Street

GLADIOLI

This flower is so well adapt-
ed to a multitude of uses, that

every flower garden should
have plenty of space devoted
to it. By planting a succes-

sion of bulbs every ten days
or two weeks, you will have
a succession of wonderful
blooms from mid-summer till

frost.

PURITY—This is a new
white variety for which
much is claimed. The
enormous spikes are full-

flowered and are of good
substance. Each, 10c; doz.,

75c; 100, $3.50.

AMERICA — Soft lavender
pink. Splendid bloomer.
Each, 4c; dozen, 45c; 100,
$2.75.

CHICAGO WHITE— White
with lavender markings in

the throat. Each, lOc;

dozen, 75c; 100, $5.00.

HALLEY Delicate salmon-pink with red stripe running through lower
petals. One of the earliest bloomers. Each, 10c; 12 for 75c; 100
for $5.00.

MRS. F. PENDLETON—A beautiful salmon-pink with dark crimson
blotches in the throat. Excellent for cutting. Each, 10c; dozen,

80c; 100 for $5.50.

SCHWABEN Clear canary yellow shading to sulphur. Each, 10c; dozen,

$1.00; 100 for $6.00.

MIXED COLORS Dozen for 60c; 100 for $2.50.
The above prices are postpaid.

CANNA ROOTS
GOLDEN GATE—One of the finest Cannas in existence. 4 feet tall. The

buds open pure gold and as they expand are rayed with orange
crimson. Each, 20c; dozen, $1.50.

KING HUMBERT The plants are crowned with immense heads of Orchid-
like flowers of velvety orange-scarlet. Each, 25c; dozen, $2.00.

MRS. ALFRED CONRAD—Salmon-pink flowers of large size. Foliage
green. Each, 30c; dozen, $3.00.



LOUISVILLE, KY. 27

PEONIES

DUCHESS DE NEMOURS—Vig-
orous grower. Fragrant blooms
of pure white with sulphur-
vhite collar. Each, 50c; 3

for $1.30.

EDULIS SUPERBA—Large, loose

flowers of deep pink. Quite
fragrant. Early. Each, 45c;
3 for $1.10.

FELIX CROUSSE—Large glob-

ular flowers of bright ruby
red. The best red Peony.
Each, 60c; 3 for $1.50.

FESTIVA MAXIMA — Immense
globe-shaped flowers of pure
white, flecked with crimson.
Each, 45c; 3 for $1.10.

CROWN OF GOLD—White flowers with a crown of 3^ellow stamens. Late
blooming, fragrant. Each, 60c; 3 for $1.50.
Peonies, when planted in the Fall, will bloom the following season.

They prefer a sunny location and rich, loamy soil.

INSECT DESTROYERS AND FUNGICIDES

ARSENATE OF LEAD (Dry)—Efficient against leaf-

eating insects. May be used as a dust or applied as

a wet spray with water. Adheres to the foliage, is

not easily washed off by rain and will not burn.

BORDEAUX MIXTURE (Dry)—For curing and

preventing blight, mildew, black rot, leaf curl

and other diseases on fruit and plants.

BLACK LEAF 40—A highly concentrated solution of Nicotine Sulphate,

highly recommended as a spray for soft-bodied sucking insects.

DRY LIME SULPHUR—For the control of San Jose Scale and Oyster
Shell Scale. Has the effectiveness of liquid lime sulphur and is much
easier to prepar*.



28 POWELL SEED CO., IIS South Second Street

FISH OIL SOAP—Combined with water, makes an

effective spray for the destruction of plant lice,

aphis and flea-beetles also insects affecting the bark.

HELLEBORE POWDER—A non-poisonous insecticide which may be used
on fruits and vegetables when nearly ripe.

PARIS GREEN—A poisonous insecticide used against letf-eating worms
and beetles.

PYROX—Easily mixed with water. Kills leaf-eating insects and controls
fungus diseases.

SLUG SHOT—Destroys potato bugs, slugs

and worms. Is not injurious to the

person applying it.

MELROSINE—A concentrated liquid insecticide for use

against plant lice, leaf hoppers, thrips, red spiders

and as far as we know is the only effective remedy
for Rose Chafers, Rose Beetles and Rose Curculio.

Trial size can 50c; pint, $1.00; quart, $1.75.

FERTILIZERS
HUMUS—Nature’s product for enriching lawns and gardens. Useful in

producing good turf on Golf Courses. Valuable in the preparation of

potting soil for ferns and other plants. Makes an excellent moisture-

retaining mulch. 100 tb ., $2.00; 2,000 tb., $20.00.

WIZARD
tradeBR/^ NDmark

PULVERIZED

Sheep Manure
WIZARD SHEEP MANURE—A rich, natural manure. WIZARD BRAND

SHEEP MANURE is kiln-dried to destroy all noxious weeds, then

pulverized for convenience in applying to lawn or garden. May be

applied as a liquid manure. 5 tb ., 30c; 10 tb ., 60c; 25 tb ., $1.25;

50 tb., $1.75; 100 tb., $2.75.

HYDRATED LIME—Corrects acidity of the soil and makes plant food

available. 50 tb ., 80c; 100 tb ., $1.50.



LOUISVILLE, KY. 29

Stim-(^*plahT
Plant Stimulant in Tablet Form

STIM-U-PLANT is an odorless, clean plant food for use the year round on
flowers, vegetables and fruits. Will make your garden a WONDER
GARDEN. Will put new life into ferns. An excellent forcer for

Lettuce and other crops. 30 tablets for 25c; 100 for 75c; pail of

1,000, $3.50.
NIGHT SOIL—A natural product of decayed vegetable and organic matter

containing plant food properties of special value in the flower garden.

Fine for Roses. When repotting plants, incorporate one part Night
Soil and one part Humus with an equal part of ordinary soil and
watch plants grow. 100 lb., $2.00; 1,000 lb., $12.50; 2,000 lb.,

$ 20 .00 .

In addition to the above, we handle a complete line of commercial
fertilizers for field and garden use. Ask for prices.

DUSTERS AND SPRAYERS

DUSTER No. 170—For the applica-

tion of Dry Arsenate, Paris

Green and Slug Shot. Iron

and brass machine cut gears.

Hopper holds about a quart,

complete equipment weighs 6

pounds. Equipped with two-

way connection and all joints

necessary for dusting two rows

at a time. Fan 3
J/2 by 6 J/2 .

Equipped with adjustable
shoulder strap and feed valve iiUMMWiWM
indicator. Each complete,

$9.00.

FEENY MODEL B DUSTER—A splendid hand duster. Each $1.00.

GLASS JAR SPRAYER—Adapted for

small garden plants, flowers and
disinfecting. Packed in carton,

$ 1 . 00 .

TIN SPRAYER—Capacity I quart. Each 50c.

THREE QUART GALVANIZED—Throws wide and forceful spray. All

seams soldered. Each $1.50.

ONE GALLON SPRAYER—Most convenient size

compressed air sprayer. The pump cylinder is

of heavy brass. Filling cap is easily removed.

Will spray continuously for some time after each

pumping. Each $3.50.



30 POWELL SEED CO., 118 South Second Street

KNAPSACK SPRAYER No. 10—This is a very popular

type for general purposes requiring a sprayer.

Convenient for spraying tobacco, shrubs and young

trees, also for whitewashing. Equipped with angle

nozle and automatic shut-off valve, brass pump

cylinder. Capacity 3 J/2 gallons. Each $6.00.

2-ft. extension 50c extra.

BUCKET SPRAY PUMP—The metal agitator

automatically cleans the strainer at

each stroke of the pump. The ball type
valves are of brass. Will handle any
liquid sprays, whitewash and cold water
paint. Price complete, $5.75.

PARAGON SPRAYER No. In-
capacity 6 gallons. Just

the size for a small orchard
or where there is a good
deal of whitewashing to be
done. Equipped with con-
tinuous agitator and non-
clog feature, 5 feet of pipe
and 5 feet spray hose.

Heavy galvanized tank.
Each $17.50.

PARAGON No. 1 PARAGON BUCKET PUMP
POULTRY SUPPLIES SPRAYER

MOE’S FEEDER AND EXERCISER
Fill the hopper once a week and let the chickens

do the rest. Moe’s Automatic Feeder will save
more time, and save more feed, than any other
fixture in a poultry yard.

I

It is adjustable to all sizes of flocks and to all

sizes of chickens.

Increases egg production and fertility of the
eggs.

Guaranteed to be rain and weather proof, rat

and bird proof. Always ready to feed the chickens
just as often and just as much as they want to eat,

and at the same time makes them scratch and
exercise in order to get it.

Insures maximum efficiency of your hens at a
minimum of expense.

The lower bar is baited with corn. This bar
revolves when the chickens peck at it, and releases

some of the feed which falls on the deflector and
is scattered in the litter to be scratched for by the
fowls. Can be adjusted to feed any kind of grain
in small or large quantities.

Capacity 8 quarts; each $1.50.



LOUISVILLE, KY. 31

THE FAMOUS STAR FOUNTAIN

Convenient, practical, low in price, and durable.
Made of a single piece of heavy non-rusting metal.
No Seams, so Solder, no Loose Parts. Can not

leak I

Provides a greater drinking surface than the round
fountains.

Can be used for feed as well as water. Little

chicks can not drown.

Made in one size only, which will fit any Mason jar, in sizes I pint,

I quart and 2 quart. (We do not furnish the glass jars.) Each 10c.

BABY CHICK FEEDERS
A great feed saver, and can also be used for water

or milk. Accurately stamped with dies. Top fits

snugly, yet is easily taken off for filling and cleaning.

No. 1 I—Diameter 6 inches, with 8 holes; each I 5c

CHINA NEST EGGS
Made of white porcelain, natural in appearance,

and uniform in size. Will not easily break.
They induce the hen to lay where she should

—in the nests provided for her.

Packed 1 2 in a carton. 1 Gross in a box.
Shipping weight per dozen 2 lb . Per gross

8 lb.

China Nest Eggs; per dozen 35c

BLUE HEN COAL BURNING COLONY BROODER
BUILT FOR SERVICE

Its unusual coal capacity enables you to hold fire from 1 2 to 15 hours.

A No. 44 holds 25 lb of coal and a No. 45 holds 35 lb which is more



32 POWELL SEED CO., 118 South Second Street

than the usual capacity of other brooder stoves.

RAISES THE MOST CHICKS AT LEAST COST

Price complete $21.00 $26.00

Capacity 500 Chicks 1,000 Chicks

Diameter of Hover 48 Inches 56 Inches

Height complete 22 Inches 24 Inches

Coal Capacity 25 Pounds 35 Pounds
Diameter of Grate 9 Inches 1 0 Inches

Shipping weight 100 Pounds 140 Pounds

There is money in Chickens. Make your plans now to get in on the

big prices paid for early friers.

SINGLE FEEDING TROUGHS

No. 56—Length 18 inches; each.

For chicks and growing stock.

Accurately stamped with dies. No
rough edges, and can be hung on
the wall. Sliding top.

40c

DOUBLE FEEDING TROUGHS
Double trough, with sliding top,

easily filled and cleaned. Accurate-
ly stamped with dies. No rough
edges.

No. 58—Length 12 inches; each.... 45c



K Make 'f

^ Your Garden a

Wonder Garden

STIM-(y)-PLANT
RICHEST AND

BEST PLANT FOOD
AND FERTILIZER

Convenient

Economical— Clean

USE ON ALL

Flowers, Berries

Vegetables, Trees

Roses, Shrubs

and i^otted f^lants

Improves Quality
Heightens Color
Hastens Maturity
Increases Pro-

duction

Vlcihc'j

POWELL SEED COMPANY
118 South Second Street

Louisville, Ky.



For All Plants—Outdoors and In
USE

Stim-^-planT
PLANT STlMm-ANT TABLET

These Tablets Are the Last Word in Modem
Gardening Efficiency

All growing plants must be fed if you expect them to produce
results, and they respond in a remarkable way to proper feeding.

Everything you grow depends on fertihzation. STIM-U-
PLANT will make flowering plants bloom freely and hold their

blossoms longer; foliage plants cuickly put on new growth;

vegetable crops, berry bushes, fruit and other trees increase

production, so it pays for itself many times over in a season.

Many fertilizers are slow-acting, their percentage of actual

plant food ingredients low and unevenly proportioned. STIM-
U-PLANT has guaranteed analysis of 11 per cent nitrogen,

12 per cent phosphoric acid, 15 per cent potash.

Easy to Use—Immediate Results—Directions

with Every Package
This wonderful fertilizer and plant food is odorless—has no

obnoxious, messy characteristics. To use, simply insert a
tablet in soil near each plant; or dissolve in water at the rate of

four tablets per gallon and use as liquid manure. For plants

in drills, put tablets a foot apart along row; in beds, a foot

apart each way. Complete, easy directions with every package.
Tablets dissolve readily, insuring that the richest kind of plant

food goes at once to the plant feeder roots exactly where and
when food is needed.

A PROVED SUCCESS
By using STIM-U-PLANT you save money because it is not

wastefully thrown broadcast, nor does it carry weed seeds into
your soil. Scientifically rnade of pure, essential plant food
elements, its exceptional richness is correctly proportioned to
quickly produce satisfying results on all plant life, whether
growing in garden, orchard, “berry patch” or conservatory,
it is manufactured and analysis guaranteed by Eaep-Thomas
Cultures Corporation, nationally known also as producers
of FARMOGERM and HUMOGERM, the most productive
bacteria for inoculating (before planting) : sweet peas, garden
peas and beans, clover, alfalfa and other legumes.

Stim-U-planT is a proved success with nurserymen, straw-
berry growers, rose growers, florists—and thousands of home
gardeners praise it highly.

Prices, postpaid: Small size, 25 cts.; 100 tablets, 75 cts.;

1,000 tablets, in bucket, $3.50.

Please send to address below the packages of STIM-U-
PLANT TABLETS indicated and for wLich remittance is

enclosed:

Pkgs. @/ 25c Pkgs. @ 75c Pkgs. @ $3. SO

NAME
ADDRESS



^e/ferA&aSnS'
'dud (j^deih£,^



You can have a Beautiful Lawn and Garden

W E all appreciate the charm and added attractiveness a beautiful

lawn and garden give to the home. Even the most humble cot-

tage when surrounded by a green lawn and shrubbery and adorned
with a few vines becomes “home”.

You can make your home invitingly attractive. A few packets of

seeds, a renewed and invigorated lawn, and shrubbery will do wonders to
improve its appearance.

It is easy to grow a beautiful lawn and garden if you will give attention

to the one important thing necessary for all healthy plant growth—a rich

fertile soil.

Get results from your planting by starting right—make your soil rich and fertile.

Your lawn, garden and vegetable patch will produce wonderfully if you provide the
necessary plant food and make your soil loose and mellow.

So, when you buy your seeds and plants DON’T FORGET they need a rich fertile

soil in which to develop. Wizard Brand Sheep Manure—the inexpensive and con-
venient WAGON LOAD OF MANURE IN A BAG—is the one fertilizer that fills

all the needs of your soil. It will make your plants grow.

Insist on Wizard by name. Tagged or branded on every bag.





The best of all manures for Home-Lawns and Gar-
dens, House Plants, Window Boxes, Golf and
Country Club Greens and Fair-ways, Shrubbery,

Trees, Vines, Fruits, Berries, Melons, all Vegetable
Crops under glass or in the field. Effectively sterilized,

weed seed killed. Supplies the humus, bacterial action

and plant food that makes everything grow

CAUTION

:

Insist on Wizard Brand Tag on every bag. It pro-
tects you against inferior so-called sheep manure being sold on
Wizard Brand reputation.

TRADEBR/IND MARK
PULVERIZED

Sheep Manure



MELROSINE
It Kills '^se '^ugs



WHY RAISE ROSE
Rose Bugs are those pernicious pests known only

. too well to exasperated rose lovers—the nasty

grayish-brown, long-legged, quick-flying beetles,

about three-eighths of an inch long, sometimes also

known as Rose Chafers, Rose Beetles, Rose Cur-
culio, etc.

They suddenly swarm in the gardens in myriads
for five or six weeks, just when the roses come into

bloom. They first attack white and blush roses,

then passing to the yellow, pink, and red beauties.

Having ruined all the roses, flowers, buds, petals,

and foliage, they overrun peonies, Japanese iris,

lilacs, spirea, coreopsis, rhododendrons, and other

June blooms. They also infest cherries, grape
vines, etc., and will even ravage vegetables.

Thus, although known as Rose Bugs, hardly a
garden subject is safe from their rapacious appetite.

Meanwhile, they have laid their eggs in the lovely

rosebuds, to hatch into grubs, which find their way
into the soil. There they hibernate over the wintei

to emerge full-fledged in still greater numbers when
the roses bloom again. Every Rose Bug in your
garden is therefore not only a present evil, but a
still greater menace for the future.

Until the advent of MELROSINE, these iron-

clad spoilers were invincible; their hard shells and
enormous vitality making them practically immune
to ordinary poisons, unless used in such strength as

to be destructive to plants.

Formerly the only known remedy (?) was to pick

them by hand if you could catch them, and drown
them in kerosene—in truth a counsel of despair.

BUT NOW ROSE BUGS NEED NO LONGER
BE PATIENTLY ENDURED: THEY ARE
EASILY ELIMINATED. If you let them ruin

your garden it will simply be due to your own
neglect, you can't blame it on "luck."—For, when

SPRAYED WITH MELROSINE—THEY DIE!

Based upon an entirely new principle, non-

poisonous, pleasant and harmless to use, yet



S TO FEED BUGS
MELROSINE

Is Certain Death to Rose Bugs!

The blooms are saved without spot or blemish,

PERFECT—for not only the dreaded Rose Bugs
but other insects are destroyed. Moreover, the

plants are cleansed and sanitated, thus preventing
disease, and adding resistance to winter killing.

Strengthened, invigorated and refreshed, they pro-

duce a greater number of blooms, enhanced in

color, beauty, and size.

MELROSINE is a concentrated liquid insecticide:

One gallon will make from 20 to 25 gallons of spray
solution, and will care for over 1 00 rose bushes for

the season. The simple directions on every can
make it easy to use.

MELROSINE made its great success as a positive

remedy for Rose Bugs, for which it is, so far as we
know, the only effective preparation. But of

course, the less resistant insects succumb still more
readily to its deadly power, and therefore you have
in

MELROSINE
The One Universal Contact Insecticide

offering all the convenience and economy of having
on hand one preparation to combat various sucking

insects. It is effective for most species of Plant

Lice, Black Flies, Green Flies, Soft Scale Insects,

Rose Leaf Hoppers, Saw Flies, Japanese Beetles,

Thrips, Red Spiders, Aster Bugs, Mealy Bugs, etc.

Price List of MELROSINE
Gallon Can $6.00 Ouart Can $1.75
HalFGallon Can. . 3.25 Pint Can 1.00

Trial Size 50c

By Mail or Express at purchaser's expense, or the

Trial Size sent Postpaid for 60c.

For Sale By
POWELL SEED CO.
118 S. 2nd Street

Louisville, Ky.



SOLE MANUFACTURERS

GARDEN CHEMICAL COMPANY
NEW YORK, N, Y,



KENTUCKY
EXPERIMENT STATION

ROOT-ROT
RESISTANT
WhItE BURLEY

TOBACCO SEED

TOBACCO SEED
ROOT-ROT RESISTANT
Stand-Up White Burley

When it comes to producing a good Tobacco

crop— “the seed is the thing ’.

Last year by actual test, Shipp's Root-Rot Resistant Tobacco seed

produced a crop that made approximately $150.00 more to the acre than did

the common variety. And yet the difference only cost the producer $2.00

—

the price of an ounce of Shipp’s Root-Rot Resistant Seed. PLAY SAFE

WITH YOUR 1924 CROP.

By mail postpaid 1 ounce $2.00

“As you sow, so shall you reap.”

INDEX

A
Alfalfa. 20

Artichoke, 2

Asparagus. 2

Asters, 2 3

B
Beans, Bush, 2-3

Beans, Pole, 3

Beans, Bush
Lima, 3

Beans, Lima
Pole, 4

Beets, Table, 4

Beets, Sugar, 4

Beets, Mangel, 5

Blue Grass, 21

Brussels
Sprouts, 5

Buckwheat, 21

C
Cabbage, 5-6

Caladium Bulbs, ^5

Canna Roots, 26

Carrots, 6

Cauliflower, C

Celeriac, 6

Chard, 7

iThicory, IVitloof, 7

Chinese Cabbage, 6

Clover. 20

Collards, 7

Corn Salad, 7

Corn, Sweet, 8

Corn, Field, 20

Corn, Ensilage, 21

Cos Lettuce, 11

jCucumber, 9

D
Dahlia Seed, 24

Dusters, 29-30

B
lEgg Idant, 9

Endive, 10

Ensilage Corn, 21

r
Fertilizers, 28-29

Field Seeds. 20-21

Flower Seed, 21-26

Cr

Gladiolus

Bulbs. 26

H
IHollyhocks, 25

insecticides, 27-28

I

^
ECale, 10

ECohl Rabi, 10

I.

Leek. 10

Lettuce, 11

M
Mangels, 5

Melons, Musk, i2

Melons, Water, 13

Millet, 21

Mustard, 13

O
Okra. 13

Onions, 14

P
jl'arsley, 14

Parsnips, 14

Peanuts, 14

Peas, Garden, 14

d'eony Roots, 27

Leppers, 15-16

|pop Corn, 8

I'oultry

Supplies, 30-32

ITimpkins, 16

B
Radish, 16-17

Red Top, 21

Rhubarb Roots, 17

S

Salsify, 17

Soy Beans, 20

Spinach, 17

Sprayers, 29-30
Squash, 18

Sweet Peas, 22

T
Timothy, 21

Tomatoes, 18-19

Tube Rose, 25

Turnips, 19

W
Water Melons, 13

Winter Radish, 17

Z

Zinnias, 23



Powell Seed Co^
INCORPORATED

118 South Second Street

Louisville Kentucky


